FIBRA ADSS 96/144 F

SPAN 80
OUTDOOR

~———— Additional sheath

~———————Loose tube
Central strength member
Jelly compound
Fiber
Water blocking yarn
Aramid yarn
Water blocking tape
Ripcord
Outer sheath
CABLE PARAMETERS
No. of Fiber 12 o} 48 06 144
Span 250M
Fiber Model G.652D
Design (Strength Member + Tube & Filler) 146 1+8 | 1+12
Central Strength Matenal FRP
Member Diameter (20.05) mm 21 25 35
Additional Matenal - PE
Sheath Diameter (+0.1) mm - id 6.0
Matenal PBT
Diameter (=006} num 20
Loose Tobe Thickness (=0.03) mm 0.32
Fiber / Tobe 2 (1] 12
No. [\ 4 4 8 12
Material LDPE
Filler Rope Diameter (=005) mum - 20 20
No. - 2 2
Water Blocking Material Water Blocking Yam & Water Blocking Tape
Strength Member (Material ) Aramud Yam
Rip Cord Matenal MNylon
Matenal MDPE
Outer Sheath Thickness (=0.1) mm 1.7
Cable Dhameter (+0.2) mm 10.2 115 14.0
Cable Weight (=10%:) kg 73 100 150
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CABLE PARAMETERS

Tensile Strength 4000M
Crush Resistance 1000 (N/100mm)
Min. _ _ Without Tension 12.5xCable-p
Under Maximmm Tension 25 0=Cable-p
Installation =205l
Te
e [ -
Operation 4070

FILLER AND LOOSE TUBE COLORS

PROPERTIES

Item Specification

Fiber type Swgle mode
Fiber matenal Doped silica
Attenuation coefficient

@ 1310 nm <0.35 dB/km

@ 1383 nm <035 dB/km

@ 1550 nm =021 dB/km

@ 1625 nm =0.25dBkm
Pomt discontmumty =005 dB
Cable cut-off wavelength = 1260 nm
Zero-dispersion wavelength 1300 ~ 1324 nm
Zero-dispersion slope < 0.092 ps/(nm’ km)
PMDq (Quadrature average*) <0.2 ps/km??
Mode field diameter @ 1310 nm 9.2+0.4 um
Core / Clad concentncity error < 0.6um
Cladding diameter 12501 um
Cladding non-circulanty =1.0%
Primary coatng diameter 245+ 10 um
Proof test level 100 kpsi (=0.69 Gpa), 1%
T ature e
ﬁmm 1550nm = 0.1 dB/lam
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MECHANICAL AND ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING

Ttem Test Method Acceptance Condition
Tensile Strength - Load: 4000N - Loss change < 0.1 dB @1550 nm
IEC 60794-1-2-El - Length of cable: about 50m - No fiber break and no sheath damage
Crush Test - Load:1000N/100mm - Loss change < 0.1dB{#1550nm
IEC 60794-1-2-E3 - Load time: 1mun - No fiber break and no sheath damage
- Pomts of impact: 3
Impact Test = Loss change = 0.1dBf15500m
- Tumes of per point: 1
IEC 60794-1-2-E4 = Mo fiber break and no sheath damage.
- Impact energy- 5J
- Temperature step:
Temperature Cycling Test | +20C—40C—+70T —=20T - Loss change < 0.1 dB/km@1550 nm
IEC 60794-1-2-F4 - Time per each step: 12 hrs - No fiber break and no sheath damage.
- Number of cycle: 2

MARKING

THE OPTICAL FIBER CABLE SHALL HAVE SEQUENTIALLY NUMBERED LENGTH MARKING AT INTERVALS OF ADPROXIMATELY 1
METER. THE STARTING NUMEBER OF ORDERING LENGTH FOR ANY COIL SHALL BEGIN WHIT ZERO METER. THE ACCURACY OF
THE MEASUREMENT OF LENGTH MARKING SHALL BE HELD WITHIN THE LIMITS OF z1%.

A] MANUFACTURER'S MAME

B) T¥IPE OF WIRE

) YEAR AND MONTH OF MANUFACTURE

D) LENGTH MARKING EACH METER ALONG THE WIRE
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